PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5105687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIVIEN JOHAN CAMBRIDGE	06/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THIKA HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	3803 GULF BOULEVARD
City:	ST. PETE BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15205912	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: dlarsen@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name:VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.Address Line 1:UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1800Address Line 2:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THI2-PT001.1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL F. SNYDER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael F. Snyder/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=THI2_PT001_1US_Assignment_20180823#page1.tif source=THI2_PT001_1US_Assignment_20180823#page2.tif source=THI2_PT001_1US_Assignment_20180823#page3.tif source=THI2_PT001_1US_Assignment_20180823#page4.tif

PATENT 505058932 REEL: 046676 FRAME: 0067

Docket No.: THI2-1A

ASSIGNMENT

Vivien Johan Cambridge, residing at 3094 Howard Avenue, No. 207, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29577, U.S.A. (hereafter the "undersigned"), is the inventor of the inventions described in the patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents").

Thika Holdings LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at 3803 Gulf Boulevard, St. Pete Beach, Florida 33706, U.S.A. (hereafter referred to as the "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said inventions and Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in said inventions and Patents, and all patent applications thereon including, but not limited to, the issued United States Letters Patent and applications for United States Letters Patents listed in attached Schedule A, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues, reviews and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty, as well as all choses in action relating to the foregoing, including the right to pursue infringements and collect damages for any past, present or future infringement thereof.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the inventions throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 4

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

20 . Juno

EXECUTED under seal on this \mathcal{L}	day of \sqrt{MW} , 2016
at The UVS Stoke WISH.	V
(Place) 1229 38th Ave. W.	$\mathcal{M}^{(1)}$
myetle Beach, SC 29	511 //
•	<u>//</u> (L.S.)
	Vivien Johan Cambridge
State of South Caldling	
SS.	
County of HORKY	
On this 29 day of JUNG	0010.1.6
On this 21 day of Volley	, 2016, before me personally appeared
Vivien Cambridge, to me known to be the p	person described herein and who executed

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly

NOTAR L OS OD 2020 SOUTH CAMINING

and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 02/09/2025

2 of 4

SCHEDULE A

FILE NUMBER	TITLE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER
THI2-PT001	CAP ASSEMBLY FOR MASTURBATION DEVICE	US	62191063
THI2-PT0.02	SIMULTANEOUS STIMULATION REMOTE CONTROL AND DIGITAL FEEDBACK SYSTEM	US	62147444
THI2-PT003	DEVICE FOR INTUITIVE DEXTEROUS TOUCH AND FEEL INTERACTION IN VIRTUAL WORLDS	US	62080759
THI2-PT003.1	DEVICE FOR INTUITIVE DEXTEROUS TOUCH AND FEEL INTERACTION IN VIRTUAL WORLDS	us	14943421
THI2- PT003WO	DEVICE FOR INTUITIVE DEXTEROUS TOUCH AND FEEL INTERACTION IN VIRTUAL WORLDS	wo	PCTUS2015061020
THI2-PT004	STIMULATION REMOTE CONTROL AND DIGITAL FEEDBACK SYSTEM	US	14743212
THI2-PT004P1	PHALLIC COMPUTER INPUT DEVICE FOR SIMULTANEOUS STIMULATION AND EROTIC SOFTWARE	US	62172069
THI2-PT004P2	SIMULTANEOUS STIMULATION REMOTE CONTROL AND DIGITAL FEEDBACK SYSTEM	US	62172065
THI2-PT004P3	SYSTEM FÖR SIMULATION OF SEX WITH ARTIFICIAL PARTNER OR RECORDED PHOTOREALISTIC IMAGE	US	62172064
THI2-PT004P4	PHALLIC COMPUTER INPUT DEVICE FOR SIMULTANEOUS STIMULATION AND EROTIC SOFTWARE	US	62015545
THI2-PT004P5	SIMULTANEOUS STIMULATION REMOTE CONTROL AND DIGITAL FEEDBACK SYSTEM	US	62014059
THI2-PT004P6	SYSTEM FOR SIMULATION OF SEX WITH ARTIFICIAL PARTNER OR RECORDED PHOTOREALISTIC IMAGE	US	62014053
THI2- PT004WO	STIMULATION REMOTE CONTROL AND DIGITAL FEEDBACK SYSTEM	wo	PCTUS201536434
THI2-PT005	STEREOSCOPIC 360 DEGREE VIDEO CAPTURE SYSTEM FOR HEAD ORIENTATION SENSITIVE PLAYBACK IN VIRTUAL REALITY HEADSETS	US	62198735

3 of 4

4036043-1

THI2-PT006	DEVICE FOR INTUITIVE DEXTEROUS TOUCH AND FEEL INTERACTION IN VIRTUAL "WORLDS	us	62172061
THI2-PT007	DEVICE FOR CREATING THE ILLUSION OF PENITRATIVE MASTURBATION WITH MINIMAL INVASION OF THE HUMAN BODY	US	62172068
THI2-PT007.1	DEVICE FOR CREATING THE ILLUSION OF PENETRATION	us	15174327
THI2- PT007.1TW	DEVICE FOR CREATING THE ILLUSION OF PENITRATIVE MASTURBATION WITH MINIMAL INVASION OF THE HUMAN BODY	TW	105117828
THI2- PT007.1WO	DEVICE FOR CREATING THE ILLUSION OF PENETRATION	wo	PCTUS2016035654
TH12-PT008	EYE GAZE RESPONSIVE VIRTUAL REALITY HEADSET	US	62236964
TH12-PT009	TELEPRESENCE SYSTEM WITH THREE DIMENSIONAL FOCAL POINT LOCATION ADJUSTING NECK	US	62251295
THI2-PT010	GAZE RESPONSIVE THREE DIMENSIONAL IMMERSIVE TELEPRESENCE SYSTEM	US	62251301
THI2-PT012	VISUAL REMOTE CONTROL AND TACTILE INTERACTION SYSTEM	US	10670030 (US Patent 8255299)
THI2-PT013	MECHANIZED MALE MASTURBATION DEVICE WITH USER INPUT DEVICE	US	62272161
THI2-PT014	DEVICE FOR CREATING THE ILLUSION OF PENITRATIVE MASTURBATION WITH MINIMAL INVASION OF THE BODY	US	62273430
THI2-PT015	EYE GAZE RESPONSIVE VIRTUAL REALITY HEADSET	US	62273434
THI2-PT016	PHALLIC COMPUTER INPUT DEVICE FOR SIMULTANEOUS AND EROTIC SOFTWARE	US	62273436
THI2-PT017	MALE MASTURBATION DEVICE WITH LUBRICANT PUMPING CAP	US	62274348

4 of 4

4036043-1

RECORDED: 08/23/2018